## Index to the By Laws of

## The Chicagoland Lionel Railroad Club

Created March 6th 2020

- Article I Name, Officers, and Emblem
- Article II Purpose and Nature of the Club
- Article III Powers of the Club
- Article IV Board of Directors
- Article V Executive Officers
- Article VI At Large Directors
- Article VII Membership
- Article VIII Business Transactions between Members and the Club
- Article IX Meetings of the Membership
- Article X Use of Club Facilities
- Article XI Qualifications for Office and Elections
- Article XII Dissolution of the Club
- Article XIII Amendments to By Laws
- Article XIV Adopting and Amending Rules and Regulations for Club Elections
- Article XV Ratification